a motor vehicle dealer.754

(2)  New applications for licenses as motor vehicle dealers755

shall be accompanied by a surety bond issued by a bonding company756

or insurance company authorized to do business in this state, in757

the principal sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for758

each location; provided, however, that an applicant for licenses759

at multiple locations may provide a surety bond in the principal760

sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) to cover all761

licensed locations in lieu of a separate bond for each location.